El Paso, TX e Paso B

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1394 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolutions Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/10/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/24/2023 Final action:

Title: That the City Manager is authorized to sign a First Amendment to an Agreement for Professional

Services by and between the City of El Paso and Garver, LLC, for a Project known as “El Paso
International Airport Five Node Intersection Remediation,” to amend the Agreement to revise the
Scope of Services and to include additional services for design and construction administration. The
revisions of this First Amendment require Owner to pay Consultant for additional services in an
additional amount of $414,450.00, thereby extending the contract amount from $911,150.00 to
$1,325,600.00. That the City Manager is authorized to establish the funding sources and make any
budget transfers and execute any and all documents and contract necessary to carry out the intent of
the First Amendment.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso First Amendment to Garver’'s Agreement for Professional Services, 2. CC 8 - Garver
Amendment, 3. 10.24.23.8 - FULLY EXECUTED - 1ST AMENDMENT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGMT
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
El Paso, TX Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

